State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

August 31, 2010

TO:

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM:

Patricia L. Brady, Regulatory Analyst IV, Division of Economic Regulation

RE:

Docket No. 100011-WU, Application for grandfather certificate to operate water

utility in St. Johns County by Wildwood Water Company.

Please add to the docket file the attached affidavit of noticing to customers provided by Wildwood Water Company. The affidavit represents the notice of the approved late payment charge that was required by Order No. PSC-10-0367-PAA-WU, issued June 7, 2010. Thank you.

Attachment

COCHREN' NUMBER-DATE

17211 AUG 31 9

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICING

I, Greg G. Mills, do solemnly swear or affirm that the attached notice was provided to all customers of Wildwood Water Company by U.S. Mail dated cs/cc/c.

Ву:	G. Gregory Mlls (Signature)		
	G. Gregory Mills (Typed Name)		
	v.P.		
	(Title)		

Subscribed and sworn to	before me this 30 day in the	month of Rugus 1 in the year	
of 200 by C	1. Gregorymills	who is personally know to me	
or produced identificatio	n NA		
(Type of Identification Produced)			

LORDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public

(Notary Public's Signature)

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Order No. PSC-10-0367-PAA-WU, issued June 7, 2010, in Docket No. 100011-WU, the Florida Public Service Commission approved Wildwood Water Company's request for the collection of a late payment charge of \$5.00 for delinquent bills.

If you have any questions about this charge, please contact the undersigned.

Date:

08/06/10

By:

Gerald Mills, President

Address:

P.O. Box 3767, St. Augustine, Florida 32085-3767

Telephone:

(904)829-3400

